

Division 12 - Catawba County - Bridge # 25 on SR 1491 Section House Road over Lyle Creek Grading, Paving, Drainage, Structure & Pavement Markings WBS: 17BP.12.R.8 DL00036 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday March 26, 2013				Clark Ledbetter		Apple Tuck		Country Boy		NHM	
LINE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$35,200.00	\$35,200.00
2	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
3	Bridge Approach Fill-Sub Regional Tier Sta 20+52+/-	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Grading	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
5	Foundation Cond'ing Material Minor Strs	30	TON	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
6	Foundation Conditioning GEO Textile	80	SY	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
7	12" Drainage Pipe	24	LF	\$27.00	\$648.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$97.00	\$2,328.00	\$97.00	\$2,328.00
8	15" Drainage Pipe	84	LF	\$35.00	\$2,940.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$76.00	\$6,384.00	\$76.00	\$6,384.00
9	18" Drainage Pipe	64	LF	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$87.00	\$5,568.00	\$87.00	\$5,568.00
10	15" Drainage Pipe Elbow	2	EA	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
11	15" RC Pipe Culvert, Class IV	40	LF	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$106.00	\$4,240.00	\$106.00	\$4,240.00
12	Pipe Removal	56	LF	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$58.00	\$3,248.00	\$58.00	\$3,248.00
13	Incidental Stone Base	170	TON	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00
14	Milling Asphalt Pvmnt 0" to 1-1/2"	400	SY	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00
15	Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0F	150	TON	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$73.00	\$10,950.00
16	Asphalt Conc Intermediate CRS, Type I19.0B	150	TON	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$76.00	\$11,400.00
17	Asphalt Conc Surf CRS, Type S9.5B	200	TON	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$76.00	\$15,200.00
18	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	30	TON	\$620.00	\$18,600.00	\$630.00	\$18,900.00	\$630.00	\$18,900.00	\$675.00	\$20,250.00
19	Masonry Drainage Structure	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
20	Frame W/2 Grates. STD 840.24	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21	STL Frame w/2 Grates, STD 840.37	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
22	Shoulder Berm Gutter	30	LF	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
23	Steel BM Guardrail	25	LF	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
24	Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved	100	LF	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
25	Additional Guardrail Post	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
26	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Shop Curved	2	EA	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00
27	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
28	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Shop Curved	2	EA	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
29	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00
30	Rip Rap, Class B	4	TON	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$140.00	\$560.00
31	GEOtextile for Drainage	542	SY	\$1.00	\$542.00	\$2.00	\$1,084.00	\$0.01	\$5.42	\$3.00	\$1,626.00
32	Work Zone Signs - Stationary	408	SF	\$4.00	\$1,632.00	\$4.00	\$1,632.00	\$4.18	\$1,705.44	\$4.45	\$1,815.60
33	Work Zone Signs - Barricade Mounted	198	SF	\$4.00	\$792.00	\$5.00	\$990.00	\$4.79	\$948.42	\$4.95	\$981.10
34	Drums	30	EA	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
35	Barricades (Type III)	120	LF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.95	\$1,914.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
36	Thermo Pvmnt Markings lines (4",90mil)	680	LF	\$1.50	\$1,020.00	\$1.35	\$918.00	\$1.35	\$918.00	\$2.00	\$1,360.00
37	Thermo Pvmnt Markings lines (4",120mil)	680	LF	\$1.50	\$1,020.00	\$1.40	\$952.00	\$1.40	\$952.00	\$2.00	\$1,360.00
38	Snowplowable Pvmnt Markings	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
39	Temporary Silt Fence	605	LF	\$2.50	\$1,512.50	\$3.00	\$1,815.00	\$2.00	\$1,210.00	\$2.50	\$1,512.50
40	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	80	TON	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$29.00	\$2,320.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
41	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	40	TON	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
42	Sediment Control Stone	140	TON	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$33.00	\$4,620.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00
43	Temporary Smulching	0.5	ACR	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00
44	Seed for Temporary Seeding	50	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
45	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.25	TON	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00
46	Temporary Slope Drains	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
47	Safety Fence	600	LF	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00
48	Silt Excavation	90	CY	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
49	Matting for Erosion Contrl	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
50	1/4" Hardware Cloth	75	LF	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$300.00
51	Special Stilling Basin	6	LF	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
52	Wattle	140	LF	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00
53	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	10	LB	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
54	Seeding and Mulching	0.5	ACR	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00
55	Mowing	0.5	ACR	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$150.00
56	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
57	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00
58	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
59	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.25	TON	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00
60	Response for Erosion Contro	13	eEA	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
61	EC - Specialized Hand Mowing	10	HR	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
62	Removal of Existing Structure @ -L-STA.20+52	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00
63	3'-6" DIA Drilled Piers in Soil	48	LF	\$587.00	\$28,176.00	\$600.00	\$28,800.00	\$530.00	\$25,440.00	\$800.00	\$38,400.00
64	3'-6" DIA Drilled Piers NOT in Soil	30	LF	\$587.00	\$17,610.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$44,250.00	\$1,880.00	\$56,400.00
65	Permanent Steel Casting for 3'-6" DIA Drilled Peir	51	LF	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$110.00	\$5,610.00
66	PDA Testing	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
67	SID Inspections	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
68	CSL Testing	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
69	Unclassified Structure Excavation -L-STA 20+52+/-	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
70	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	81.2	CY	\$800.00	\$64,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$81,200.00	\$900.00	\$73,080.00	\$910.00	\$73,892.00
71	Bridge Approach Slab, Station -L-20+52+/-	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
72	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	18474	LB	\$1.10	\$20,321.40	\$1.10	\$20,321.40	\$1.00	\$18,474.00	\$1.00	\$18,474.00
73	Spiral Column Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	2511	LB	\$3.00	\$7,533.00	\$3.00	\$7,533.00	\$1.50	\$3,766.50	\$1.80	\$4,519.80
74	HP12x53 Steel Piles	483	LF	\$65.00	\$31,395.00	\$40.00	\$19,320.00	\$40.00	\$19,320.00	\$25.00	\$12,075.00
75	Steel Pipe Points	14	EA	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00
76	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	180.58	LF	\$75.00	\$13,543.50	\$65.00	\$11,737.70	\$88.00	\$15,891.04	\$108.00	\$19,502.64
77	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	320	TON	\$45.00	\$14,400.00	\$42.00	\$13,440.00	\$43.75	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00
78	Elastomeric Bearings	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,778.93	\$5,778.93	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
79	3'-0" x 1'-9" Prestressed Conc Cored Slabs	1170	LF	\$119.00	\$139,230.00	\$120.00	\$140,400.00	\$130.00	\$152,100.00	\$125.00	\$146,250.00
				\$568,345.40		\$602,018.10		\$711,888.88		\$771,580.64	
				Clark Ledbetter		Apple Tuck		Country Boy		NHM	